cost savings or synergies and the completion of strategic transactions are forward-looking statements.  By their
nature, forward-looking statements involve risk and uncertainty because they relate to events and depend on
circumstances that will occur in the future.  There are a number of factors discussed in this report, that could
cause actual results and developments to differ materially from those expressed or implied by these forward-
looking statements, including many factors outside Reckitt Benckiser’s control.  Past performance cannot be
relied upon as a guide to future performance.

Appendices
The appendices to this release contain pro-forma results for full year 2009, 2010 and 2011 on the new Area
and Category basis, including the new definition of Gross Margin and Net Working Capital.  Below the
operating profit level there will be no change in RB’s reporting.

The Company will release historic Quarterly sales data for 2009, 2010 & 2011 on this basis in advance of the
release of Q1 IMS on 1st May 2012.

Appendix 1 - Proforma Area results for 2009, 2010 and 2011 under the old and new structures

Old operating segments

£m CHQ TOTAL

2011 NR 4,009 15% 2,402 3% 2,312 21% 762 3% - 9,485
Operating Profit* 908 652 399 518 10 2,487
Operating margin 23% 27% 17% 68% 26%

2010 NR 3,490 -1% 2,323 8% 1,903 27% 737 25% - 8,453
Operating Profit* 823 599 278 531 - 2,231
Operating margin 24% 26% 15% 72% 26%

2009 NR 3,511 2,160 1,494 588 - 7,753
Operating Profit* 804 500 216 371 - 1,891
Operating margin 23% 23% 14% 63% 24%

New operating segments

£m CHQ TOTAL

2011 NR 4,837 5% 1,364 31% 2,210 24% 762 3% 312 3% - 9,485
Operating Profit* 1,158 292 417 518 92 10 2,487
Operating margin 24% 21% 19% 68% 29% 26%

2010 NR 4,588 -1% 1,042 26% 1,784 27% 737 25% 302 11% - 8,453
Operating Profit* 1,119 198 300 531 83 - 2,231
Operating margin 24% 19% 17% 72% 27% 26%

2009 NR 4,656 827 1,409 588 273 - 7,753
Operating Profit* 1,072 144 236 371 68 - 1,891
Operating margin 23% 17% 17% 63% 25% 24%

* - Operating profit before exceptional items

RB Food

RB Food

ENA RUMEA LAPAC RBP

Europe NAA DVM RBP

   All years are shown at actual exchange rates as reported.

 6

Appendix 2 - Proforma Category results for 2009, 2010 and 2011 under
the old and new structures

Old Categories

£m NR Op profit* NR Op profit* NR Op profit*

Health & Personal Care 2,078 2,318 3,156
Fabric Care 1,578 1,576 1,503
Surface Care 1,290 1,391 1,422
Home Care 1,036 1,152 1,204
Dishwashing 843 875 896
Other 65 100 227

Household and H&PC 6,890 1,447 7,412 1,613 8,408 1,864